

### 09 April 2021

To	То		
Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.		
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd		
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor		
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block		
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex		
	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051		
BSE CODE: 532978	NSE CODE: BAJAJFINSV		

Subject: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate under regulation 39 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has received an intimation (copy enclosed) through our RTA viz., KFin Technologies Private Limited regarding loss of share certificate from the following shareholder(s):

Sr.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No. of	Folio No.	Old Share Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.		Request
No.		Share S			From	То	received by the Company on
<b>4</b> :	Behroze Navzer Vakharia	25	CB 0000107	3806	145198246	145198270	08.04.2021
	Joint Holder 1- Navzer Homi Vakharia						7 . 2

If any person has any claim in respect of the said securities, he/she may lodge such claim with KFin Technologies Private Limited, "Selenium Tower-B", Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500032 within 7 days from the date of this letter, failing which the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s) after compliance of required formalities, without further intimation.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Finserv Limited

Sonal R Tiwari Company Secretary

/OMa!

Encl: as above.



Page 1 of 1

## **BFSL Investors**

From:

K Sharma <kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com>

Sent:

08 April 2021 15:28

To:

Sonal Tiwari

Cc:

BFSL\_Investors; Sonika Kulhare; CS PIT; shahid md; Md Mohsinuddin; Bhaskar Roy

Subject:

Loss of shares Intimation Received - To be Informed to Stock Exchanges - CB 0000107

Attachments:

BJFS15445.tif

\*\*\* CAUTION: This email is originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. \*\*\*

# Dear Madam,

Please find below the details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s). Here attached the documents for your ready reference.

Please inform to the stock exchanges from your end and confirm to us.

Sino	Unit Name	Inward No	Inward Date	folio	Name	Sub Code
1	Bajaj Finserv Ltd	<u>15445</u>	06/04/2021	CB 0000107	BEHROZE NAVZER VAKHARIA	SH05

## Folio & Share holdings details:

Folio	CB 0000107		
Current Holding	25		
Holder Name	BEHROZE NAVZER VAKHARIA		
Joint Name 1	NAVZER HOMI VAKHARIA		
Joint Name 2	-		



Certificate No.	No. of shares	Dist. From	Dist. To
3806	25	145198246	145198270

Best Regards,

#### Kanhai Sharma

Manager - Operations

KFin Technologies Private Limited

Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 | Financial District

Nanakramguda | Serilingampally Mandal | Hyderabad - 500032 | India

P: 040 67161711 | M: 9346837178

kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com | www.kfintech.com

This message and its attachments (if any) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information or data that is confidential, privileged, non-public and proprietary in nature which is duly protected under law. Any unauthorised use and/or dissemination of the information or data shall entitle us to take necessary legal action. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, you are requested to, (a) immediately delete it and confirm back to us, and (b) abstain from using and/or disseminating the information or data any further.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

